



September 15, 2020

To,
The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Shahlon Silk Industries Ltd. (BSE Script Code: 542862)

Dear Sir,

With regard to subject, we attached herewith Newspaper Cutting for the advertisement published in 'Gujarat Guardian' and 'The Financial Express' publication dated 15/09/2020 in the matter of **Publication of Unaudited Financial Results** for the quarter ended on 30/06/2020.

Kindly update this information on your website for investors/general public.

Thanking you.

For, Shahlon Silk Industries Limited

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Hitesh K. Garmora', enclosed in a hand-drawn circular scribble.

Hitesh K. Garmora
Company Secretary

SHAHLON SILK INDUSTRIES LTD

Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, Dawer Chambers, Nr. Sub Jail, Ring Road, SURAT 395002.
CIN: L17120G2008PLC053464
Tel no.: +91-261-4190200 Fax No.: +912635550 Website: www.shahlon.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
		30.06.20	31.03.20	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1054.27	11443.47	9862.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(631.92)	(449.85)	310.57
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	(631.92)	(449.85)	310.57
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(608.26)	(383.53)	242.57
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(608.26)	(267.88)	242.57
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	1786.05	1786.05	1786.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			6689.60
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	(3.39)	(2.15)	1.36
	Diluted:	(3.39)	(2.15)	1.36

Notes: 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th September, 2020. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.shahlon.com)

For Shahlon Silk Industries Ltd.
By Order of the Board
Director

Date: 14-09-20
Place: Surat.

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL Mobile No.: 9029012015 Landline No.: 67440215

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006. Tel.: 020 66026777, Fax: 020 66026789

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the office of Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company Limited located at 4th floor, Tushar building, behind RAYMOND showroom, opp. Domino pizza, Mira Bhayander, opp. Domino pizza, Mira Bhayander, Thane, Maharashtra - 401107 will be shifted to its new address at Office No. 20, 1st floor, IRAISA CHS Ltd., Survey No. 168/1 Beverly Park, Kanakia Road, Mira Road East, Dist. THANE, Maharashtra - 401107 with effect from 16th Nov 2020

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006. Tel.: 020 66026777, Fax: 020 66026789

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the office of Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company Limited located at 502/503, Marathon Max, Near Nirmal Life Style, Sonapur Junction, Above Guru Prasad Hotel, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Mumbai Suburban district, Maharashtra - 400080 will be shifted to its new address at its new address at Hallmark Bldg., Vasant Oscar Complex, 2nd floor, Office No. 214, LBS Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400080 with effect from 16th Nov 2020.

BAJAJ ALLIANZ LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd office: Bajaj Allianz House, Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411006. Tel.: 020 66026777, Fax: 020 66026789

Public Notice

Notice is hereby given that the office of Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company Limited located at C/o Balaji Shrushti CHS. Ltd., Sector 19, New Panvel East, New Panvel, Raigad District, Old Panvel, Maharashtra - 410206 will be shifted to its new address at Rk 2B Balaji Shrushti CHS Ltd., Sector 19, New Panvel East, New Panvel, Raigad District, Old Panvel, Maharashtra - 410206 with effect from 16th Nov 2020.

CENTRAL RAILWAY

Transportation of Railway Material from Traction Machine Workshop

Tender Notice No.: NK/TMW/DRG/535/T/03/2020-21 dated 25.08.2020.

Name of work : Transportation of Railway material from Traction Machine Workshop, Nashik Road to any production unit/Loco sheds/Loco workshop and vice versa by road transport. Tender Value : Rs. 18,85,730/- (Approx.).

Tender closing Time : 21.10.2020 at 15:00 hrs. Website to download/upload tender documents : For details information please visit www.reps.gov.in.

Railway Helpline 139 349

QUEST Softech (India) Limited

CIN: L22200MH2000PLC125359
Regd. Office: C-7/5/6, 7th Floor, Plot No-224, C Wing, Mittal Court, Jambhalai Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021
Tel: 022-66611551/1156 Fax: 022-61798045
Email: info@questsoft.co.in Website: www.questsoft.co.in

Notice of the Board Meeting

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read along with Regulation 47 and other applicable Regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of Quest Softech (India) Limited is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, September 15, 2020 at 4 p.m., inter-alia, to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

The information contained in this notice is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For Quest Softech (India) Limited
Sd/- Mr. Akshay Hegde
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Date: 8th September, 2020
Place: Mumbai

TRIO MERCANTILE & TRADING LTD.

613/B, Mangal Aarambh, Near Mc. Donalds, Kora Kendra, Off.S.V. Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400092. Email Id: triomtl@gmail.com Website: www.triomercantile.com
Tel No. 28335999/28335998, CIN : L51909MH2002PLC136975

STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AS ON 30th June 2020

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	123.653	469.999	1364.382
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-64.04	11.601	52.132
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-64.04	11.601	52.132
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-64.04	8.221	35.438
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	1164.628	1164.628	1164.628
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	0.00	-	1446.298
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic :	(0.55)	0.071	0.304
Diluted :	(0.55)	0.071	0.304

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity visit www.bseindia.com and www.triomercantile.com.

For Trio Mercantile & Trading Ltd
Sd/- (Deepak Mehta)
Director
DIN : 00046696

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.09.2020

JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L28920MH1972PLC016154
Regd. Office : F-8, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna Road, Nagpur - 440 016 (India).
E-mail: contact@necoidia.com | Website: www.necoidia.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2020

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020		YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020	
	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
	30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2019
1. Total Income from Operations	31346	364070	111214	
2. Net Loss for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(38859)	(93572)	(19929)	
3. Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(38859)	(50389)	(19929)	
4. Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(38870)	(150447)	(19922)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(38913)	(150619)	(19910)	
6. Equity Share Capital	63863	63863	63863	
7. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet)		(144522)		
8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
a) Basic : (Not Annualised)*	(6.09)*	(23.56)	(3.12)*	
b) Diluted : (Not Annualised)*	(6.09)*	(23.56)	(3.12)*	

Notes : (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on 14th September, 2020 under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's Website (www.necoidia.com). (b) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th September, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above results.

For Jayaswal Neco Industries Limited
Arvind Jayaswal
Managing Director and CEO
DIN : 00249864

NAGPUR
14th September, 2020

UNI WORTH LIMITED

CIN : L17299WB1988PLC044984
Regd. Office : Rawdon Chambers, 11A, Sarojini Naidu Sarani, 4th Floor Unit 4B, Kolkata - 700 017, Tel : (033) 4006 1301
Email : uniworthlimited@gmail.com, Website : www.uniworth.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020.

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	3 Months ended	Year ended
		30.06.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1.60	-	-	7.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(104.68)	(226.52)	(157.12)	(740.61)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(104.68)	(226.52)	(157.12)	(740.61)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(104.68)	(226.52)	(157.12)	(740.61)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(104.68)	426.22	(157.12)	(87.33)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,398.62	3,398.62	3,398.62	3,398.62
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	(1,18,865.23)
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	(i) Basic	(0.31)	(0.67)	(0.47)	(2.20)
	(ii) Diluted	(0.31)	(0.67)	(0.47)	(2.20)

Notes : 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th September, 2020. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. 3 The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, and Company's website www.uniworth.com

for and on behalf of the Board
Uniworth Limited
Kishor Jhunjhunwala
Executive Director
DIN : 00035091

Place: Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2020

Parle Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Parle Software Limited)

CIN:L21000MH1983PLC029128
Regd(O) : B/6 Knox Plaza, Ground Floor, Mind Space, Malad West, Mumbai 400064
Tel No. 28769986/28711090 Fax: 40033979, Email:parle.software@gmail.com, info@parlesoftware.com, Website: www.parlesoftware.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I) Revenue From Operation	-	122.79	120.12	548.57
II) Other Income	9.89	8.97	10.12	38.96
III) Total Revenue (I+II)	9.89	131.76	130.24	587.53
IV) Expenses:				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	82.18	(0.01)	353.16
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work-in-progress	-	(3.84)	(0.01)	(20.09)
d) Employee benefits expenses	1.17	18.49	(4.14)	129.20
e) Finance Costs	0.01	11.22	(34.12)	-
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	5.15	0.12	12.67	12.97
g) Other expenses	2.79	29.65	11.27	97.35
Total Expenses (IV)	9.13	137.82	(14.33)	572.59
V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional and Tax (III-IV)	0.76	(6.06)	144.58	14.94
VI) Exceptional items	-	-	-	-
VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI)	0.76	(6.06)	144.58	14.94
VIII) Tax Expenses				
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
2) (Excess) / Short provision for Tax	-	-	-	-
2) Deferred Tax	-	-	9.94	9.94
IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII)	0.76	(6.06)	134.64	5.00
X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				
i. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-
ii. Income Tax relating to Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
iii. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
iv. Income Tax relating to Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	0.76	(6.06)	134.64	5.00
XII) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/ each)	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
XIII) Other Equity				
XIV) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)				
(1) Basic (Rs.Per Share)	0.01	(0.04)	0.96	0.04
(2) Diluted (Rs.Per Share)	0.01	(0.04)	0.96	0.04

Notes: 1 The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th September, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2 The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 3 The figure for the quarter ended 31st March 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figure in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figure up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year. 4 The Company has a subsidiary (51%) namely "PSL Recycling Private Limited". We would like to state that as on 30th June, 2020, there have been no transactions with the said subsidiary other than the payment of share capital. Since there have been no transactions and since the same is not material, the Company has not submitted Consolidated Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2020. 5 The Company had commenced Activities of Waste Paper and Allied Products in the financial year 2018-19 and therefore the Company has two reportable segment i.e Infrastructure and Real Estate and Waste Paper & Allied products. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS 108), the Company has disclosed Segment results in the Financial Results.

6 Segment wise Revenue Results and Capital Employed

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Segment Revenue				
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate	-	-	120.47	120.47
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	9.89	131.76	9.77	467.06
Net Sales/ Income From Operation/ Other Income	9.89	131.76	130.24	587.53
Segment Results				
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate	-	-	120.47	120.47
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	9.89	38.79	(2.81)	(110.32)
Less: Interest and Finance Charges	0.01	11.22	(34.12)	(22.98)
Total Segment Result before Tax	9.88	27.57	151.78	33.19
Less: Other Unallocable Expenditure	9.12	33.62	7.20	18.19
Total Profit before Tax	0.76	(6.06)	144.58	14.94
Capital Employed (Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities)				
a. Infrastructure & Real Estate	1,723.40	1,723.40	1,723.40	1,723.40
b. Papers, Waste Papers & Allied Products	352.44	425.77	352.44	352.44
c. Unallocable	1.19	(83.95)	0.43	0.43
TOTAL CAPITAL EMPLOYED	2,077.03	2,065.23	2,076.27	2,076.27

7 Items of Incomes/Expenses/Assets/Liabilities including borrowings/ advances, provision for various taxes, common administrative expenses, etc., which are not directly attributable/identifiable/allocable to an operating segment have been shown as Unallocable items. 8 The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Parle Industries Limited
Sd/- Rakeshkumar D. Mishra
Exe-Director
DIN: 06919510

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.09.2020

FRONTIER CAPITAL LIMITED

(CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033128)
1503, Lodha Supremus, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (west), Mumbai - 400013

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2020

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Jun-20	31-Mar-20	30-Jun-19	31-Mar-20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total income	9.35	9.36	0.01	83.39
2 Total expenses	7.74	12.58	36.98	95.39
3 Profit before tax and exceptional items (1 - 2)	1.61	(3.22)	(36.98)	(12.01)
4 Exceptional item	-	-	-	616.03
5 Profit before tax (3 - 4)	1.61	(3.22)	(36.98)	(628.04)
6 Tax expense	-	-	-	-
7 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (5 - 6)	1.61	(3.22)	(36.98)	(628.04)
8 Total comprehensive income (7 + 8)	1.61	(3.22)	(36.98)	(628.04)
10 Earnings per equity share				
Basic earnings per share (₹)	0.01	(0.02)	(14.11)	(6.28)
Diluted earnings per shares (₹)	0.01	(0.02)	(14.11)	(6.28)
Face value per equity share (₹)	10	10	10	10

Notes: 1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th September, 2020 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors. 2) Investor Complaints: Pending as on April 1, 2020 - Nil, received during the quarter Nil, disposed off Nil, balance as on June 30, 2020 Nil. 3) The outbreak of corona virus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The Company's operations and revenue during the current quarter were impacted due to COVID-19. The Company has taken into account the possible impact of COVID-19 in preparation of the unaudited financial results, including its assessment of recoverable value of its assets based on internal and external information upto the date of approval of these unaudited financial results and current indicators of future economic conditions. 4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2020 as reported in these financial results are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year. 5) The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified where ever necessary to make them Comparable.

Place - Mumbai
Date - 14-09-2020
Sd/- Hemendranath Choudhary
Director

Prismx Global Ventures Ltd

(Formerly Known as GROMO TRADE & CONSULTANCY LIMITED)
CIN No.: L67120MH1973PLC016243
Regd. Office: 412, Hubtown Solaris, Sai Wadi N S Phadke Marg, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	June 30, 2020	June 30, 2019	Mar 31, 2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	62.59	97.07	2,231.36
Net Profit for the period before Tax & Exceptional Item	56.69	80.73	115.23
Net Profit for the period before Tax & after Exceptional Item	56.69	80.73	115.23
Net Profit for the period after Tax & Exceptional Item	56.69	80.73	97.24
Other Comprehensive income for the period	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	56.69	80.73	97.24
Equity Share Capital	2,839		